

State of Arizona
COMMISSION ON JUDICIAL CONDUCT

Disposition of Complaint 08-166

Complainant: No. 1337810227A

Judge: No. 1337810227B

ORDER

The commission reviewed the complaint filed in this matter as well as the recording of the hearing and found no ethical misconduct on the part of either judge. The eight dates mentioned in the complaint were pretrial dates and most were continued on behalf of the complainant. A pro tem judge heard the case because the justice of the peace was on vacation.

If the litigant disagrees with a judge's ruling, the remedy is through an appeal to a higher court. The commission is not a court and cannot change a judge's decisions, therefore, the complaint is dismissed pursuant to Rules 16(a) and 23.

Dated: December 10, 2008.

FOR THE COMMISSION

 \s\ Keith Stott
Executive Director

Copies of this order were mailed to the complainant and the judge on December 10, 2008.

This order may not be used as a basis for disqualification of a judge.

State of Arizona
Commission on Judicial Conduct
1501 W. Washington Street, Suite 229
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

CJC-08-166

rearranged me, my spouse, & grandchild
age 2. 120076 I filed in court 1 up. I go - I want
to more than 8 court dates which I had my
husband was the only one there. No one
ever showed from the other. There
were many delays and return dates giving
them time to show up. Court in file.
After 1 up, there were no more delays
then came the default, and it has lasted
months finally on the day of the default
the judge did not show up. And a
judge came in and decided to offer
me 1/2 of my judgment with no other
from the and did
not approve of my receipts from the
car repairs or medical. And
when I became upset. Threatened
to throw us out of court.
The did not have to fix my
car for \$2,400 the deductible for my car is
\$1,000 and medical is 1,300. No pain
& suffering. The judge was on the side
of the defendants from point 1 to 4.
They had no drivers license, no license
& even no I.D.s. Straight from the drop
house and still all this. Completely the file
look at the file.

(Attach a

CJC-08-166

My claim was for \$5,000
+ credit cost. I was awarded
2,170⁰⁰. Not even enough to
get the car or pay the medical.
This case is so unfair I hope
to never believe it.

Copies to

Attorney General

Mayor

Governor

M. U. D.

Channel 5 News -